Attachment 2

Transit Fares Jurisdictional Scan 2024

Cities have been ordered largest to smallest by population size in each service category.

| City | Adult Cash Fare | Adult - Smart Fare Single Trip | Adult Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | Youth Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | Senior Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | Low Income Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Conventional transit service: bus service and LRT/subway | | | | | | | | | | |
| Toronto | \$3.35 | \$3.30 | \$156.00 | \$128.15 | \$128.15 | \$123.25 | | | | |
| Vancouver region | \$3.20 - \$4.65 | \$2.60 - \$4.90 | \$107.30 - \$193.80 | \$61.35 (all zones) | \$61.35 (all zones) | See footnote ¹ | | | | |
| Montreal ² | \$3.75 | \$3.75 | \$100.00 | \$60.00 | Free | No low-income pass | | | | |
| Calgary | \$3.70 | \$3.70 | \$112.00 | \$84.00 | \$112.00 | \$5.80 (tier 1) \$40.25 (tier 2) \$57.50 (tier 3) | | | | |
| Edmonton | \$3.50 | \$2.75 | \$100.00 | \$73.00 | \$35.00 | \$35.00 (tier 1) \$50.00 (tier 2) | | | | |
| Ottawa | \$3.85 | \$3.85 | \$128.75 | \$99.25 | \$49.00 | \$58.25 | | | | |

¹ The BC Bus Pass Program offers a discounted bus pass for low income seniors (65 and older) and those receiving disability assistance. The cost of the pass is \$45 per year.

² City of Montreal (Zone A) fares

Attachment 2

| City | Adult Cash Fare | Adult - Smart Fare Single Trip | Adult Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | Youth Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | Senior Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | Low Income Monthly Fare Cap / Pass | | | |
|---|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Waterloo Region | \$3.75 | \$3.00 | \$96.00 | \$96.00 No age-based fare | \$96.00 No age-based fare | \$48.00 | | | |
| Conventional transit services: bus service only | | | | | | | | | |
| Mississauga | \$4.25 | \$3.40 | \$141.00 | See footnote ³ | \$65.00 | \$70.50 | | | |
| Winnipeg | \$3.25 | \$2.90 | \$111.65 | \$80.85 | \$55.85 | \$55.83 | | | |
| Brampton | \$4.50 | \$3.40 | \$141.25 | \$118.00 | Free ⁴ | \$70.63 | | | |
| Quebec City | \$3.75 | \$3.50 | \$97.25 | \$64.85 | \$64.85 | No low-income pass | | | |
| Hamilton | \$3.50 | \$2.70 | \$118.80 | \$99.00 | \$41.50 | No low-income monthly pass. Hamilton's low income program provides a 30% discount on the single-trip fare. | | | |
| London | \$3.50 | \$2.65 | \$95.00 | \$72.00 | No senior monthly pass | \$72.00 | | | |

³ MiWay offers a PRESTO loyalty program - once riders pay for 11 trips during any one week (Monday to Sunday) using their PRESTO card, they can ride free on MiWay for the remainder of the week.

⁴ Seniors ages 65 and older with a Brampton Transit Senior Identification Card receive a free annual pass.